AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CORTRAGT ID.COOE P |P
1 18

B RANENDHERTMODFICATION NO, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. AEQUISTTIONFURGHAEE REQ.NO, 5, PROVECT NO. (W azokcabh)
0007 18/01/2011
awsuenay SO |RM00 310-REC 7. ACMINIETEREG B (i ohor Ut Ko 5) CORE | BMO3 40~ARC
AMQ=-310 CONTRACTING TEAM AMQ-340 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TERM
FAA AERONAUTICAL CENYER FAA AERONRUTICAL CENTER
PO BOX 25082 PO BOX 25082
MPB ROOM 380 HEB ROOM 369
OKLAHOMR CITY OK 73125 OKLRHOMA CITY OK 73125
¥, RAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (o, wree, comy, Sre and 5 Coe] MFRW"_’sE'Iﬂaunusmuf CETATION HO,
DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
8630 FENTON 5T, STE 406 196, DATED (SEE 1TEM 11)
STVER SPRING MD 20010
T0A, NGDIRCATION GF GUMTRAGTIORDER ND,
X IDTFARC-0T-D-00057
08, DATED {AEE ITEM 15
GODE E
FAGILITY GODE 08/08/2007
11, Tigd TR ONLY QPFLES TOAME H_EHEHTS OF SAUCITATIONE
[3The sbove nimbeced sshciiation iy doct ns <4 (ot 1A ILT 14, Thie Bour and daln spacified for rocalpl of Of¥ees Cia suxtenciad, i netextended,
Offars musl scknavradge st of this smandimed prioe i the hour and dats 3pactied in te solkitation or ox smonded, By one of sk foliowing methods: () By compaling
lioms & and 15, end Fetuming coplas of the smeacmant; (b) By admowisdging recaly] of (i smindmand on sach copy of h oifss FubenXivd; or (¢) 8y

gaparate bilay or teloginni which locludes & refaninos 1o the soliction and ameadasert renbar, FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOVAEDGEMENT 10 HE REGEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE®T OF OFRERB PRIOR 1O THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ¥hy
virlua of s amendmonl you coure 10 change s offef olrsady cubming, Euch changa miy be made by telegram oc Rifor, proviged eathlekegran o later makes
reterence 1o the soalaton mnd this smendmient, kg is motvad prior 4o the comnving how snd daly specilied,

T2 ATCOURTING AR APPROFRRTICN OAYA (F maed ) 0D
Sa@ Schedula %0.

13. THIS ITEM APFLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, TT MODIMES THE CONTRACTAORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED (W ITEW 44,

@ |A THIB CHANGE ORDER (5 [03UED PURSUANT T0: [Sponiy suthodty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH M NEM 14 ARE MADE I THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. IN IYEM 104

1. THE ABOVE NUMRERED CONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFED VO REFLEGT THE mmmmwecmsesmnmmmmm oo,
appropviation dale afc) BET FORTH I TEM 14,

C, THIB SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EMTERED INTG PURSUANT TG THE ADTHORITY OF:
AMS 3.10,.1-12 and 1-14 Changas

D, GTHER [Spécry typ# of moctficalion #nd outhonly)
AMS 3.2.4-35 Option To Extend the Term of the Contxact

EIEIE]D

B, IMPQRTANT:  Conirsvior Clivrot,  [Blks raquiad i sign tvis detument sod relum 1 copled ko the lasuing ohfich,

14. DEBCRIPTION OF AMENDM ENTIICOIFICATION (Orpiaized by UGF adolion hendngs, fcuding Sclkiptiontoaiand 3Lt imiilee whdra fsasibhe )
MOD 007 Y¥ssued to exerclse the Option Yr 4 and ingorporate the revised prices assoclated
with AMR~3 PWS revisions, and AMS Clause updates.

Pariod of Performance: 01-CCT-11 thru 30-5BP-12

Total hAmount foy this Modification: $0.00

Hew Total Amount for this Versiont §6,001,052.00

Wew Total Amount for this Bward: $24,403,803,12 Estimated

10D 007 LIST OF CHANGES:

Continned ...
Excapl n3 providad heroi, AN team and conditiend of Be Gacunant raferenced i Rem 8A o 104, 13 frrkiolem changed, remaing wohanged aid in fufl forem ond affecd.

TEA. RANE AR TTILE OF SIGNER (Tyoa or prnl} T8A HANE AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING QFITGER {7y o pefnl}
/(‘7/“ 5 bty A Silw- Avis Franklin
‘—ss CONTRAGT ﬁa?fznon 150, DATE GIGHED | 168. T AUTHQR 160, DATE SIGHED

rsw'u o phrrpdliortsec o s} (St of Coniricing Ofw]

bcdZ—  \Yfospu bt | Y2201
7



h! \
} }
REFERENCE NO, OF L _JMENT BEING CONTINUED . PAGE  OF
CONTIN
UATION SHEET s ranc-07-p-00087/0007 5 s
NAME OF OFFERQR QR CONTRACTOR
DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R} (B} (D} (£} {F)
FIRST: IAW the Contract Clause 3.2.3-35 Option to] Extend tHe term of thd contract,
Option ¥r 4 - Ogt. 1, 2011 thru Sept. 30, 2012 is hxerciskd {represented 4s follows:
CLIN 0030 Operational Support (Program Management, Shpdort, and Iepqrtsi.
CLIN 0031 Instructional Support Services Onsite
CLIN 0032 Instructicnal Suppert Services (Field Sefrvice)
CLIN D033 Instructienal Suppert Services (Design/Developnpitl, or redesigid)
CLIN 0034 Travel (transportation and subsistence}
CLIN 0035 Subcontract Cost
CLIN 0036 Phase Qut (when requested by the governmpent)
SECOND: FAA CMEL OPTION YR 4 Requirements for Suppprt serfrides are described by the
following documents and incorporated herein.
AMA-3 PWS version t.3 and Appendix A rev, F, both Hated 1R/d%/200%
Appendix B Contract Support Position Descriptions Rev, C,
Appendiz C dated 7/27/2011 which represents the pzpjected cdre workload {attached 4
pgs}.
THIRD: DOL Wage Determihation {2005=-2109 rev. 11) N6AL3/2011 is hdreby
incorporated (attached 9 pgs).
IFQURTH: Option Yr 4 incorporates CLIN 0030 revisioh and CLIN 0033 revisidn as a

result of AMA-3 current CMEL reguirements.

CLIN 0030 Operational support is increased by 101,[195.00

FROM: $2,260,248.00 FIXED $2,361,443.00 FIXED

CLIN 0033 Instructional Design/Development ls incrgased Hy:

689,858.00 estimated $807,533.00 estimated

FIFTH: As a result of Part "Fourth" above the tota
¥r 4 is increased by

$ 218,870.00

FROM: $5,782,222 TO: $6,001,0%2.00 Estimated

SIXTH:
identified herein (11 pages AMS Clause Update).

SEVENTH: All other provisions of the contract remalin unchang

effect,

Ahh kRS rhdFhrhd vk Ak mehbhbh bt bt hthxdbddbatd

R R R R R AR R R RS R T E RS AR E RN RS R LR R

Continued ...

The inpkreases| ay

L estim

AMS clauses have been updated and are herpby incprg

R R

Exk ko de ki ko

htg

e identified

$101,195.00 H

(all Clins)

crated via Af

ed and in ful

as follows:

ROM: §

for Option

tachment

1 force and




REFERENCE NO. OF G MENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET |51 panc-07-D-00057/0007 3 |1
NAME OF OFFEROR OR GONTRACTOR
DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
ITEM NG, SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JUNIY) UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B) _ (€t {0 {E) ()

This document incorporates the pricing summary, anE provipidns identifieq in Section
C thru J attached herein (36 pages). Sections K thiku M of] the SIR DTFAACH07~R-1214%
incorporated by reference. i

Instruction 1s priced per Instruction Day as definkd by Abpdndix C coursds,
applicable Instructors required, and number of Inskructich days. The Confractors
proposed prices represented in the SIR submittal ag page 12# and 13r havq been
incorporated into the contract as page 17, and 18 pbr 53.

The Contractor's proposed cancellation charge of 2B% has pedn accepted ad proposed.
IAW Clause H.3 Cancellalion Policy, a 25% cancellakion charde is applicalle to the
total task order amount for Instructional Deliverips plus] any non—refundele Fan

authorized travel expenses,
This is an Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity| Contrakt. The base yedr
guaranteed minimum is $1,000,000.00, and the maximam valuk Will not exced
$6,300,000.00.

[=}

New Administration Address:
AMO-340 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TEAM
FAA ARRONAUTICAL CENTER

PO BCOX 25082

MPB ROOM 369

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 30
Exercised option

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 31
Exercised option

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 32
Exercised option

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 33
Exercised option

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 34
Exercised option

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 35
Exercised optlon

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 36
Exercised option

Continued ...




Ty

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENGE NO. OF L. JMENT BEING CONTINUED
DTFAAC-D7-~D-00057/0007

—

PAGE OF
4 |1e

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
" DATA MAWAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE

ITEM NG,
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B)

QUANTITY fuNiT
{cy |

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
{ry

0030

0031

Payment:
FAA AC ACCTG QFC
DOT/FAR AMZ-110
PO BOX 25710
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2012

Change Item 0030 to read as follows{amount shown i

LE RS R SR E AR AR EEEEEE L EEE R REEEEEFE T R R N R R TS

OPTION YEAR 4 (Oct., 1, 2011 thru Sept. 30, 2012}

kb hdhd ok Ak R F kS ko h kb hh bk b hdh b h bk hhwkhhww ke b defk

FIRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL = $2,361,443.00

OP-4 Operational Support to include
Program Management, Administrative Support,
and Reports TAW the PWS , Appendix A and
attached CDRLS.

Services to be provided for 12 months
1/12 OF TOTAL PAID MONTHLY
I809000: N Electronic & IT: 03

Change Jtem 0031 to read as follows(amount shown i

FIXED PRICE PER DAY INSTRUCTION
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST = $1,908,804.00

0P-4 Instructional Support Services

For Resident (Onsite CMEL) Training to be
provided when tasked 1AW the PWS and Appendix A
atfached herein. Categories are established based
on level of effort required (see Appendix C).

Quantities: In residence day Instruction
Total Estimate = 804 days

Level 1 Courses= 35 days

Level 2 Courseg= 345 days

Level 3 Courses= 464 days

Level 4 Courses= 60 days

I309000: N Electronic & IT; 03

The established fixed prices

per category (Course Level 1 thru 4)

are identified in ISS Price List
Incorporated herein {SIR page 12r and 13r)
Continued ...

K e ok ok ok

ek kRt & A

5 the o

F the oplijgated amount)

LR

P & %

3

gated amount]|:




y

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF L. JMENT BEING CONTINUED
DTFAAC-0Q7-D-00057/0007

PAGE OF

5

|1

NAME OF OFFEROR OR GONTRACTOR
DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOTNT VENTURE

TEMNO,
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNLT)

(B}

(cy [|iD)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
{F}

Q032

0033

O

- OP-4 Imstructional Support Services for

and attached following section B,

Change Item 0032 to read as follows(amount shown iE the obli

FIXED PRICE PER DAY INSTRUCTION
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST = $507,287.00

Op-4 Offsite Imstructignal Support Services

For Field Training to be provided when

tasked IAW the PWS and Appendix A

attached herein, Categories are established based
on level of effort required (see Appendix ¢),

QUANTITY: Off site day Instruction
Total Estimate = 236 DBYS

Level 1 Courses = 16 days estimated
Level 2 Courses 172 days estimated
Level 3 Courses = 49 days estimated
ISO9000: N Electronic & IT: 03

1l

The established fixed prices per category
are listed in the SIR ISS Price List
incorporated herein (SIR page 12r and 13r)
and attached following section B.

Change Item 0033 to read as fellows{amount shown ik the opli

FIXED HOURLY BRATE
Total Estimated Price = $807,533.00

Deslgn/Development or
Redesign when tasked IAW the PWS and Appendix A
attached herein.

Quantity Estimated = 10433 IDD Tokal Hours
FIXED HOURLY RATE (5):

IDD: § 66.11%

CBT: $44.22 (1840 hrs)

Editor: $39.47 (920 hrs)

IS08000: N Electronic & IT: 03

Requirements to be tasked when required
A NOT-TO-EXCEED CEILING WILL BE ESTABLISHED FOR EA

Continued ...

-H TASK

gated amount)}:

gated amount)):




A

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFEREMNCE NQ.OF L JJMENT BEING CONTINUED
DTFAAC-07-D-00057/0007

PAGE OF
6 | 18

NAME OF OFFEROR QR CONTRACTOR
DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE

ITEMNO,
{A}

0034

0035

0036

Change Item 0034 to read as follows{amount shown 1

SUPPLIESISERVICES
(B)

(%]

QUANTITY UNIT

(o

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
{F)

COST REIMBURSABLE

TOTAL COST = $366,025.00 (estimated by the Governmant)

OP~4 Travel {Transportation and Subsistence)

for expenses incurred when tasked and authorized
for related travel required to deliver
Instructional Support Services.

Expenses are reimbursable In accordance with FAA
Contract Clause CLA 4531 entitled Reimbursement
of Travel Costs,

Payable monthly, upon receipt of acceptable invoig
and compliance with CLA 4531, All travel
requiremants to be requested hy the Government and
authorized by the CO in advance of travel,
IS0%000: N Electronic & IT: 03

All travel requirements to be regquested by the Gov
and authorized by the CO in advance of travel.

The Ceontractor's handling charge of' is applicab

Change Item 0035 to read as follows(amounkt shown 1B the o

COST REIMBURSABLE
TOTAL COST = $50,000.00 (Estimated by the Governme

0P-4 Subcontract Cost to acquire Instructors,
Consultants and Subject Matter Experts (SMEs)
when required and tasked.

Subcontract support/cost is subject to approval by
FAA CO or delegated Gavernment representative prio
performance, The task ordering process will be
utilized to establish the task ceiling.
I509000: N Electronic & IT; 03

Requirements to be tasked by the government,
and sources to be determined by the
Prime Contracter,

FIXED PRICE TO BE NEGOTIATED
TOTAL ESTIMATE = 50,00 {(Government Estimate)

QP-4 Phase Cub

When requested by the government
Price To Be Negotiakted {TBN)
Continued ...

5 the g

Rroment

te in a

e

the

y

b1j

rdance with {

Change Item 0036 to read as follows(amount shown iF the oblilgated amount)

bligated amount)|:

gated amount)|:

LAUSE 4531.




N

\
REFERENCE NO.OF L JMENT SEING GONTINUED S PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET PTEARC-0T-D-00057/0007 1 1B
'NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE
ITEMND. SUPRLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIY PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (Cy | (B} (F)

IS0%000: N Electronic & IT; 03




